
  

 

 
  

BIHAR STATE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD 
 

                                                                                                                           A Govt of Bihar Undertaking 
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE E-BIDDING INVITATION 
 

VERY SHORT TENDER E-TENDER NO. 08/RFP/2022-23 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR PREPARATION, INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT OF SIGNAGES IN 

GAYA AND BODHGAYA, BIHAR 

File. No: 69/Engg/2022/805/engg/2022                                                                                                      Date: 22.08.2022  

(Through e-procurement mode only – www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 
 

1 BSTDC invites  e-bids from eligible experienced Agencies for Preparation, Installation & Management of Signages in Gaya and 
Bodhgaya, bihar 
 

2 Place & Date of Pre-bid meeting 
Date: 29.08.2022,  Time 3.00 PM, BSTDC office, Hotel Kautilya      

Vihar, Beer Chand Patel Marg, Patna-800001                    

3 Date of downloading of bid document 
From 26.08.2022 to 31.08.2022 up to 3.00 PM through website: 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

4 Last date and time for receipt of online bids Date 01.09.2022; 2:00 PM 

5 Last Date and time for Submission of hard copy of bid     Date 01.09.2022, 3.00 PM 

6 Time and Date of opening of technical bids                        
Date 01.09.2022, 3.30 PM Through website: 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

7 Time and Date of financial bids                    To be Communicated later on 

8 Period of bids validity                                            120 days 

9 Officer inviting bids Chief Engineer (BSTDC) 

10 
The details related to payment, eligibility criteria and evaluation process can be seen in the tender document. The tender 

documents can be obtained through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in  

11 
All the information/corrigendum/addendum related to the project shall be published on the website 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

12 The Authority shall have the right to reject the bid partially or fully without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

13 For any information, contact Sri Amrendra Ajay, Mobile No. +91 85410 69222 

14 
For clarification, regarding the E –tendering process, please contact e-procurement, Helpdesk, First floor, M/22, Bank of 

India Building, Road No.-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna-800001, Telephone No.-0612-2523006, Mobile No.-07542028164. 

 
 

 
Sd/- 

Chief Engineer  
BSTDC, Patna 

 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

